PAGE 22AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// APPLICATION TOOLING
Raychem AA-400 Super Heater
Compressed-Air Heating Tool
APPLICATIONS
• �For installing heat-shrinkable tubing
in confined spaces
• Small SolderSleeve devices
• Devices (wire-to-pin applications)

PAGE 23AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// APPLICATION TOOLING
AA-400 Super Heater
Ordering Information
  Model Voltage AC Description Part No.
AA-400 Super Heater
(With stand, needlepoint tip,
Mini SolderSleeve reflector,
and input air filter
120 AA-400-32-Mk3 (120 V) 582602-000
240 CE AA-400-200-CE-SUPERHTR 281917-000
Note: Controller is not sold separately.
*Indicates parts that come with the Super Heater
Accessories and Replacement Parts
Parts Description Part No. NSN Stock No.
SolderSleeve Reflector AA-400-94-SLD-SLV-TIP-KIT 979646-000 4940-00-609-4993
*Needlepoint Tip AA-400-96 979647-000 4940-00-148-9847
Boot And Tubing Tip AA-400-101 979691-000 4940-00-148-9848
*Mini SolderSleeve Reflector AA-400-102 979663-000 4940-01-043-7634
Low-Flow Tip AA-400-103 979672-000 3439-01-173-8810
Heating Element Replacement Kit, 120 V AA-400-128 013750-000
Heating Element Replacement Kit, 240 V (CE) AA-400-228-EL-KT-240V-CE 444179-000
*Stand AA-400-09 979649-000
*Input Air Filter AA-400-P-Y-92-Filter 979673-000
Air Hose Replacement Kit AA-400-136 156553-000
Gun And Air Hose Replacement Kit AA-400-229-GUN-HSE-KIT 238231-000
ROHS Information can be found at the following website: http://www.te.com/customersupport/productcompliance/
This product must not be disposed of as municipal waste.